REFERENCE DESIGN
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2025
February, 2025 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
TND6472/D
24 W Automotive 340 kHz
Sepic Converter,

The output ripple voltage at 14.0 V input voltage and 1.5 A
load is shown in Figure 12.
Channel 3 Output voltage, −37 mV (−0.2 %) / +35 mV
(+0.2 %) Ripple
20 mV/div, 1 �s/div, AC coupled
Figure 12. Output Ripple at 1.5 A Load
TND6472/D
7
Table 4. BILL OF MATERIALS
Designator Quantity Value Part Number Manufacturer Description Package
C1, C2, C3,
C4, C6, C7,
C12, C13
8 10 �F GCM32EC71H106KA03K MuRata Cap, Cerm, 10 �F, 50 V, 10%,
X7S, 1210, AEC−Q200
1210
C8, C11,
C16, C18,
C20
5 100 nF GCM21BR71H104KA37K Murata Cap, Cerm, 100 nF, 50 V, 10%,
X7R, 0805, AEC−Q200
0805
C9 1 4.7 �F GCM32ER71H475KA55 MuRata Cap, Cerm, 4.7 �F, 50 V, 10%,
X7R, 1210, AEC−Q200
1210
C15 1 0.033 �F GCM219R72A333KA37D MuRata Cap, Cerm, 0.033 �F, 100 V,
10%, X7R, 0805, AEC−Q200
0805
C17 1 100 pF GCM21A5C2E101JX01D MuRata Cap, Cerm, 100 pF, 100 V, 5%,
C0G/NP0, 0805, AEC−Q200
0805
C19 1 33 pF GCM21A5C2J330JX01D MuRata Cap, Cerm, 33 pF, 50 V, 5%,
C0G/NP0, 0805, AEC−Q200
0805
C21 1 4.7 �F GCM21BR71C475KA73K MuRata Cap, Cerm, 4.7 �F, 16 V, 10%,
X7R, AEC−Q200
0805
D1 1 60 V NRVBS360BNT3G onsemi Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 3 A,
AEC−Q101

2x1, TH
7.0x8.2x6.5mm
L1 1 10 �H MSD1278H−103MED Coilcraft Coupled inductor, 10 �H,
5.6 A, 0.036 ohm, AEC−Q200
12.3x12.3mm
P1 1 − 61300311121 Wurth
Elektronik
THT Vertical Pin Header WR−
PHD, Pitch 2.54 mm, Single
Row, 3 pins
2.54x7.62mm
Q1 1 − NVTFS5C680NLWFTAG onsemi MOSFET, N−CH, 80 V, 22 A u8FL
R2 1 0 CRCW08050000Z0EA Vishay Dale Resistor, 0 Ohm, 1%,
AEC−Q200
0805
R3 1 100 CRCW0805100RFKEA Vishay Dale Resistor, 100 Ohm, 1 %,
1/8 W, AEC−Q200
0805
R4 1 100k CRCW0805100KFKEA Vishay Dale Resistor, 100k, 1 %, 1/8 W,
AEC−Q200
0805
R5 1 10 CRCW080510R0FKTA Vishay Dale Resistor, 10.0 Ohm, 1 %, 1/8
W, AEC−Q200
0805
R6 1 8.06k CRCW08058K06FKEA Vishay Dale Resistor, 8.06k, 1 %, 1/8 W,
AEC−Q200
0805
R7 1 0.025 ERJ−C1CFR025U Panasonic Resistor, 0.025, 1%, 2 W,
AEC−Q200
1020
R8 1 3.32k CRCW08053K32FKEA Vishay−Dale Resistor, 3.32k, 1 %, 1/8 W,
AEC−Q200
0805
TP1, TP2 2 − 5000 Keystone Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH 2.54x7.62mm
TP3, TP4 2 − 5001 Keystone Test Point, Miniature, Black,